Nursing Domain Scenarios 1 through 10: Round Two (continues on three pages)
	Scenario
	Directions

	
	
	Round One
	
	Round Two

	
	
	Percentage
	
	n
	
	Percentage
	
	n

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you desire them as a faculty member.

	1
	An RN possessing a PhD (2005) with 10 years of research experience and 5 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	73.3%
	
	11
	
	62.5%
	
	5

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2005) with 5 years of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	26.7%
	
	4
	
	37.5%
	
	3

	2
	An RN possessing a PhD (2015) with 1 year of research experience and 5 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	73.3%
	
	11
	
	75%
	
	6

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2015) with 1 year of research experience and 5 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	26.7%
	
	4
	
	25%
	
	2

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you would hire them as a faculty to teach clinical practice education.

	3
	An RN possessing a PhD (2005) with 5 years of research experience and 10 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	46.7%
	
	7
	
	62.5%
	
	5

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2005) with 5 years of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	53.3%
	
	8
	
	37.5%
	
	3




	Scenario
	Directions

	
	
	Round One
	
	Round Two

	
	
	Percentage
	
	n
	
	Percentage
	
	n

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you desire them as a faculty to teach clinical practice education.

	4
	An RN possessing a PhD (2015) with 1 year of research experience and 15 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	53.3%
	
	8
	
	62.5%
	
	5

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2015) with 1 year of research experience and 15 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	46.7%
	
	7
	
	37.5%
	
	3

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you desire them as a faculty to perform academic administrative or other leadership roles (i.e. associate dean, academic chair, program head, etc.).

	5
	An RN possessing a PhD (2005) with 10 years of research experience and 10 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	93.3%
	
	14
	
	87.5%
	
	7

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2005) with 10 years of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	6.7%
	
	1
	
	12.5%
	
	1

	6
	An RN possessing a PhD (2015) with 5 year of research experience and 5 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	80%
	
	12
	
	75%
	
	6

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2015) with 5 year of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	20%
	
	3
	
	25%
	
	2




	Scenario
	Directions

	
	
	Round One
	
	Round Two

	
	
	Percentage
	
	n
	
	Percentage
	
	n

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you desire them as a nursing research coordinator.

	7
	An RN possessing a PhD (2005) with 10 years of research experience and 5 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	93.3%
	
	14
	
	87.5%
	
	7

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2010) with 5 years of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	6.7%
	
	1
	
	12.5%
	
	1

	8
	An RN possessing a PhD (2010) with 5 year of research experience and 10 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	53.3%
	
	8
	
	75%
	
	6

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2005) with 10 year of research experience and 5 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	46.7%
	
	7
	
	25%
	
	2

	
	Please rank the following prospective nursing faculty in the order in which you desire them as a health policy lecturer.

	9
	An RN possessing a PhD (20010) with 10 years of research experience and 10 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	73.3%
	
	11
	
	62.5%
	
	5

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2010) with 5 years of research experience and 10 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	26.7%
	
	4
	
	37.5%
	
	3

	10
	An RN possessing a PhD (2010) with 5 year of research experience and 5 years of previous clinical practice experience.
	60%
	
	9
	
	62.5%
	
	5

	
	An RN possessing a DNP (2010) with 5 year of research experience and 5 years of recent clinical practice experience.
	40%
	
	6
	
	37.5%
	
	3
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